2018/099

2018/100

2018/101

2018/102

2018/103

2018/104

2018/105

2018/106

2018/107

2018/108

2018/109

2018/110

2018/111

2018/112

2018/113

2018/114

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 3 July 2018
at Charlton Down Village Hall

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 3 June 2018
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
District Councillors’ Report
County Councillor’s Report
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
None received
Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed including payments to be made in August.
c) Increase email storage - £4.99 per month.
Parish Council Policies
Charlton Down
a) Purchase of new benches for the tennis courts
b) Work to trees/bushes around the top of the Cricket Pitch
Charminster
a) To agree to a new lease for Broken Cross Playground
b) To agree an extra £90 for Cemetery Notice board
Purchase of 10 litres of “Wet and Forget” for use around the Parish

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



