## Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2018 at Charlton Down Village Hall

## Agenda

2018/099	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2018/100	To consider grant of dispensations
2018/101	To receive apologies for absence
2018/102	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 3 <sup>rd</sup> June 2018
2018/103	Matters arising from the above minutes
2018/104	Public Discussion Period
2018/105	District Councillors' Report
2018/106	County Councillor's Report
2018/107	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
	None received
2018/108	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed including payments to be made in August. c) Increase email storage - £4.99 per month.
2018/109	Parish Council Policies
2018/110	<ul><li>Charlton Down</li><li>a) Purchase of new benches for the tennis courts</li><li>b) Work to trees/bushes around the top of the Cricket Pitch</li></ul>
2018/111	Charminster  a) To agree to a new lease for Broken Cross Playground  b) To agree an extra £90 for Cemetery Notice board
2018/112	Purchase of 10 litres of "Wet and Forget" for use around the Parish
2018/113	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2018/114	Date of next meeting